Datenblatt – bio-plus
®
 Steril Verschraubung / Data Sheet – bio-plus
®
 Sterile Screw Union Seite/Page 1/15
Datenblatt – bio-pure
®
 PEV Probeentnahmeventil / Data Sheet – bio-pure

• Silicone
• PTFE
• Special materials acc. order key
Medium contacted:
• electro polished Ra < 0,6µm
• other qualities acc. order key
Non medium contacted:
• electro polished Ra > 3,2µm
Product contacted material marked with article no., material and heat no.
Gases and liquids
10 bar
• EPDM: -40°C to +150°C, short time up +160°C
• Silicone: -60°C to +260°C, short time up +230°C
• PTFE: -20°C to +200°C
Medium contacted:
• EN 10204 / 3.1
Medium contacted gaskets:
FDA-conform, USP-Class VI, TSE-free
Datenblatt – bio-pure
®
 PEV Probeentnahmeventil / Data Sheet – bio-pure
®
 PEV Probeentnahmeventil 5/15
8.00 25.00 10.2x1.6 58.20 38.10 0.24
 14.00 50.50 17.2x1.6 97.40 50.80 0.80
8.00 25.00 10.2x1.6 103.60 44.00 0.59
 14.00 50.50 17.2x1.6
Datenblatt – bio-pure
®
 PEV Probeentnahmeventil / Data Sheet – bio-pure
®
 PEV Probeentnahmeventil 6/15
8.00 50.5 6x1.5 100.1 38 0.26
Datenblatt – bio-pure
®
 PEV Probeentnahmeventil / Data Sheet – bio-pure
®
 PEV Probeentnahmeventil 7/15
8.00 25.00 10.2x1.6 56.80 38.10 0.24
 14.00 50.50 17.2x1.6 95.20 50.80 0.80
8.00 25.00 10.2x1.6 106.60 44.00 0.59
 14.00 50.50
Datenblatt – bio-pure
®
 PEV Probeentnahmeventil / Data Sheet – bio-pure
®
 PEV Probeentnahmeventil 8/15
7004.00137 FB PEV08 - PTFE
 FB PEV14 - PTFE
Datenblatt – bio-pure
®
 PEV Probeentnahmeventil / Data Sheet – bio-pure
®
 PEV Probeentnahmeventil 9/15
PEV Probeentnahmeventil
PEV Sample Valve
 Durchmesser mm
Diameter mm
  Durchmesser mm
Diameter mm
Schweisssflansch Ø40mm / Weld-in socket Ø40mm
Clampstutzen nach DIN32676 Ø25 / Clamp acc. DIN32676 Ø25
Clampstutzen nach DIN32676 Ø34 / Clamp acc. DIN32676 Ø34
Clampstutzen nach DIN32676 Ø50.5 / Clamp acc. DIN32676 Ø50.5
Proberohr NW08 / Sample tube NW08
Rohranschluss – Nennweite – Norm (ISO Standard) / Tube connection – nominal size – Standard (ISO standard)
Gehäuse für Ingold19 (nur Grösse 08) / Housing for Ingold19 (only size 08)
Gehäuse für Ingold25 (nur Grösse 08) / Housing for Ingold 25 (only size 08)
Gehäuse für Ingold40 (nur Grösse 14) / Housing for Ingold40 (only size 14)
Bundklemmstutzen bio-plus® / Female Clamp bio-plus®
Bundklemmstutzen nach DIN11864-3 / Male Clamp acc. DIN118645-3
Schweisssflansch Ø40mm / Weld-in socket Ø40mm
DIN – DIN11866A
DIN – DIN11866A
 Rohrstutzen (Standard)
Tube socket (Standard)